P.S.C. Ky. No.

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OF

BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules, and Regulations for Furnishing

Water Service

At

Bowling Green, Warren County, Kentucky

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

SEP 10 1999

10

PUNCERS TO OUT MAN 2011, SECTION 9(1)

TORELLEN OF 14 JC - SO

CANCELLED

UEL

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED <u>September 29, 1999</u> EFFECTIVE <u>October 1, 1999</u> Sept. 15, 1999

ISSUED BY <u>Warren County Water District</u> (Name of Utility)

Johntz. BY

R. Harvey Johnston, III, Chairman Board of Commissioners Warren County Water District



P.S.C. Ky. No. _____

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OF

BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules, and Regulations for Furnishing

Water Service

At

Bowling Green, Warren County, Kentucky

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE AUG 0 1 1998 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BY: Stechand But OF KENTUCKY SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION CANCELLED EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 **ISSUED June 24, 1998** SFP 999 - 13A ISSUED BY Warren County Water District (Name of Utility) BY 12.11- Jan for -R. Harvey Johnston, III, Chairman **Board of Commissioners** Warren County Water District

Form for filing Rate Schedules

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR Entire Area Served
P.S.C. Ky. No
2 Sheet of2
Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served by Warren County Water District with the exception of special contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect prior to the date of this Order.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

*\$8,98 Minimum Bill

2.47 per 1,000 Gallons

2.01 per 1,000 Gallons

1.66 per 1,000 Gallons

1.37 per 1,000 Gallons

5/8 X 3/4 INCH METERFirst2,000 GallonsNext8,000 GallonsNext90,000 GallonsNext900,000 GallonsNext1,000,000 Gallons

\$8.98 Minimum applicable only to 5/8 x 3/4 inch meters. The below minimums will apply to all other meter sizes.

	_						
3/4"	First	3,000 Gallons	\$		Minimum Bill		
1"	First	5,000 Gallons		17.20	Minimum Bill		
1-1/	2" First	10,000 Gallons		32.43	Minimum Bill		
2"	First	16,000 Gallons		46.21	Minimum Bill		
3"	First	30,000 Gallons		117.12	Minimum Bill		
4 "	First	50,000 Gallons		168.18	Minimum Bill	PUBLIC SERVICE	001/11/10
6"	First	100,000 Gallons			Minimum Bill	OF KENT	COMMISSION
8"	First	160,000 Gallons			Minimum Bill	EFFECT	
10"	First	550,000 Gallons	1		Minimum Bill		
The rates to	o be char	ged after the minimum rate is	the same res	l999		PURSUANT TO 80	7 KAR 5:011, 9 (1)
DATE OF	ISSUE .	June 24, 1998 Month Day Year	DATE O	FEFF		August 1, nth Day	1998 Year
ISSUED B		LIJ-JIL	Chairman	PO E		wling Green, ł dress	<u>(Y 42102</u>
	R	. Harvey Johnston, III	Title		AL	101033	
Issued by	authority	of an Order of the Public S	Service Com	missior	of Kentucky	v in Case No.	98-365

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>98-365</u> dated 7-27-98

EXNIDIT IA	EXD	10	lt	LA
------------	-----	----	----	----

P.S.C. Ky. No.____

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OF

BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER SERVICE

AT

WARREN COUNTY

CANCELLED 1999 SFP Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE APRIL 1 19.96 ISSUED FEBRUARY 7 19.96 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ISSUED BY WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) - Jans MAR 01 1996 BY ... R HARVEY JOHNSTON III ASSISTANT SECRETARY PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Bill SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	2 SHEET NO. 2
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 94-494
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE
	PER UNIT
ontract customers. All other rates a entioned herein shall remain the same he date of this Order <u>MONTHLY WATER F</u>	as those in effect priorUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY
/8 X 3/4-Inch Meter	ATES
Sirst 2,000 Gallons \$ 8.90 ext 8,000 Gallons 2.43 Mext 90,000 Gallons 1.97 Mext 900,000 Gallons 1.62	Minimum BillMAR 3 ! 1996per 1,000 GallonsPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011per 1,000 GallonsSECTION 9 (1)per 1,000 GallonsBY:
\$8.90 Minimum applicable only to 5/8 inimums will apply to all other meter	" x 3/4" meters. The below
animums will apply to all other meter	Sizes.
/4" First 3,000 Gallons " First 5,000 Gallons -1/2" First 10,000 Gallons " First 16,000 Gallons " First 30,000 Gallons " First 30,000 Gallons " First 100,000 Gallons " First 100,000 Gallons " First 100,000 Gallons " First 160,000 Gallons 0" First 550,000 Gallons	<pre>\$ 11.56 Minimum Bill \$ 17.00 Minimum Bill \$ 32.03 Minimum Bill \$ 32.03 Minimum Bill \$ 45.57 Minimum Bill \$ 115.29 Minimum Bill \$ 166.18 Minimum Bill \$ 166.18 Minimum Bill \$ 396.13 Minimum Bill \$ 396.13 Minimum Bill \$ 1,056.69 Minimum Bill</pre>
<pre>/4" First 3,000 Gallons " First 5,000 Gallons -1/2" First 10,000 Gallons " First 16,000 Gallons " First 30,000 Gallons " First 50,000 Gallons " First 100,000 Gallons " First 160,000 Gallons</pre>	<pre>\$ 11.56 Minimum Bill \$ 17.00 Minimum Bill \$ 32.03 Minimum Bill \$ 45.57 Minimum Bill \$ 115.29 Minimum Bill \$ 166.18 Minimum Bill \$ 281.73 Minimum Bill \$ 396.13 Minimum Bill \$ 1,056.69 Minimum Bill</pre>
<pre>/4" First 3,000 Gallons " First 5,000 Gallons -1/2" First 10,000 Gallons " First 16,000 Gallons " First 30,000 Gallons " First 50,000 Gallons " First 100,000 Gallons " First 160,000 Gallons 0" First 550,000 Gallons he rates to be charged after the</pre>	<pre>\$ 11.56 Minimum Bill \$ 17.00 Minimum Bill \$ 32.03 Minimum Bill \$ 45.57 Minimum Bill \$ 115.29 Minimum Bill \$ 166.18 Minimum Bill \$ 281.73 Minimum Bill \$ 396.13 Minimum Bill \$ 1,056.69 Minimum Bill</pre>

	FOR Entire Area Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 5
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services

The following charges for special services shall be made:

- 1. <u>Service Connection Charge</u>. A charge of \$5 shall be made for all service reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working hours, the charge shall be \$35.
- 2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of \$5 shall be made if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge shall be \$35. (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.)
- 3. <u>Meter Reading Recheck Charge</u>. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.

Meter Test Request. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested and adjustments will be made to the bill where the meter is found to be more than two percent fast or slow in accordance with 807:KAR 5:006, Section 9, provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be less than two percent fast, a \$25 charge shall be made.

- 5. <u>PSC Meter Test Complaint</u>. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written application to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602.
- 6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of \$7.50 per trip shall be made for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$15 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.

7. Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customers' premises reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of \$25 shall be charged

